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Questions

The old name of G.T Road is

The possibility of Karachi as a sea port was first felt in the mid of 19th century and sir Henry
Edward Frere who was appointed Commissioner of Sindh after its annexation with Bombay in

Which port is fast coming up some 500 kilometers west of Karachi, which has already been
connected by the Makran Coastal Highway?

Quetta-Dalbandin-Nakkundi-Taftan road provides the main link to is narrow provides
the specifications. The Government has accorded top priority to this project. The missing link
between Nankundi and Taftan (124 Km) has been completed

The first track of railway in subcontinent was laid down in

Which mines are the main sources of Gypsum?

In which area of Pakistan Bauxite is found?

In which area of Pakistan Arsenic is found?

The Potwar plateau is very rich in

Which province is the largest producer of 0il?

Answers Choice

. Imperial Highway
. Silk Road

. Main Highway

. Shahi Road

1841
1844
1846
1847
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. Port bin Qasim
Karachi Port
Gwadar Port
None of these

Iran

Iraq

China
Afghanistan

1858
1861
1853
1902

. Muzaffarabad
. Salt Range
Kohat
Khewra Mines
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. Muzaffarabad
Salt Range
Muzaffargarh
None of these

Kohat

Chillas
Koh-e-Sulaiman
Gilgit
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Oil and gas

. Chromate

. Aluminum

. None of these

Punjab

. Sindh

C. Baluchistan
D. None of these
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