

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The old name of G.T Road is	A. Imperial Highway B. Silk Road C. Main Highway D. Shahi Road
2	The possibility of Karachi as a sea port was first felt in the mid of 19th century and sir Henry Edward Frere who was appointed Commissioner of Sindh after its annexation with Bombay in .	A. 1841 B. 1844 C. 1846 D. 1847
3	Which port is fast coming up some 500 kilometers west of Karachi, which has already been connected by the Makran Coastal Highway?	A. Port bin Qasim B. Karachi Port C. Gwadar Port D. None of these
4	Quetta-Dalbandin-Nakkundi-Taftan road provides the main link to is narrow provides the specifications. The Government has accorded top priority to this project. The missing link between Nankundi and Taftan (124 Km) has been completed	A. Iran B. Iraq C. China D. Afghanistan
5	The first track of railway in subcontinent was laid down in	A. 1858 B. 1861 C. 1853 D. 1902
6	Which mines are the main sources of Gypsum?	A. Muzaffarabad B. Salt Range C. Kohat D. Khewra Mines
7	In which area of Pakistan Bauxite is found?	A. Muzaffarabad B. Salt Range C. Muzaffargarh D. None of these
8	In which area of Pakistan Arsenic is found?	A. Kohat B. Chillas C. Koh-e-Sulaiman D. Gilgit E.
9	The Potwar plateau is very rich in	A. Oil and gas B. Chromate C. Aluminum D. None of these
10	Which province is the largest producer of oil?	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. Baluchistan D. None of these